
41 17 34 IRREGULAR PARCEL BEING
SOUTH 1028.59 FT. MEASURED ON W/L
NORTH OF SOUTH CAUSEWAY OF
WEST 308.6 FT. MEASURED S/L EAST
OF RIVERSIDE DRIVE AND BEING 425.28
FT. ON N/L & 966.57 FT ON E/L AKA CITY
PARK EAST OF ANDREWS
SUBDIVISION,
MAPBOOK 2, PAGE 68.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW CIVIC
CENTER FOR THE CITY OF NEW
SMYRNA BEACH, ALONG WITH
ASSOCIATED SITEWORK, PARKING
AND LANDSCAPING.

PROJECT NARRATIVE
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USE: RECREATIONAL CENTER (4 SPACES / 1,000 SF REQUIRED)
ASSEMBLY (A-2) OCCUPANCY - SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN

ZONING: R - RECREATIONAL
ACREAGE: 3 ACRES (131,535 SF) APPROXIMATE LIMITS OF WORK

OWNER: CITY OF NEW SMYRNA BEACH
PROJECT ARCHITECT: RLF - ROGERS, LOVELOCK & FRITZ, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEER: ZEV COHEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: GAI CONSULTANTS
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: ALLAN AND CONRAD, INC.
M / E / P ENGINEERS: RLF - ROGERS, LOVELOCK & FRITZ, INC

TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY: NOT REQUIRED, AS THIS PROJECT REPLACES AN EXISTING BUILDING
WITH SIMILAR SQUARE FOOTAGE AND FOR SAME USE

ATLANTIC
OCEAN

INTRACOASTAL
WATERWAY

AIRPORT

SR 44

NORTH
CAUSEWAY

SOUTH
CAUSEWAY

PROJECT LOCATION
105. S. RIVERSIDE DR.

PROJECT LOCATION MAP
NTS

NOTES:

1.  NO JURISDICTIONAL WETLANDS EXIST ON THE PROJECT SITE.
2.  NO EASEMENTS EXIST ON THE SITE.
3.  NO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WILL BE USED OR STORED ON THE PROPERTY.
4.  ANTICIPATED WASTE IS TYPICAL RESTAURANT DEBRIS.
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1- CANAL VIEW
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TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT, COMMON PATH
OR DEAD END CORRIDOR, AS INDICATED

LIFE SAFETY SYMBOLS

FIRE EXTINGUISHER, CABINET

UNRATED PARTITION

FEC

SPEAKER / STROBE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER, WALL MOUNTEDFE

FIRE STROBE ONLY

WALL MOUNTED EXIT LIGHT

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT LIGHT

CEILING MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR

WIDTH OF EGRESS UNITS (IN)36"

MANUAL PULL STATIONP

SEE RCP ON A9.1 AND ELECTRICAL FOR CEILING MTD. DEVICES
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A REFER TO SHEETS G2 FOR GENERAL ABBREVIATIONS
AND ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS.

B THIS DRAWING IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
C DASHED LINES REPRESENT ITEMS ABOVE.
D REFER TO FP DRAWINGS FOR FIRE SPRINKLER / FIRE

PROTECTION INFORMATION.
E FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE PROVIDED BY OWNER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BRACKETS AND
CABINETS ONLY.

F ALL EXIT SIGNS AND VISUAL NOTIFICATION
APPLIANCES ARE TO BE MOUNTED TO MAXIMIZE
VISIBILITY.

G MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO A FIRE
EXTINGUISHER IS 75 FT.

H REFER TO SHEET A8.1 FOR PARTITION TYPES AND
DETAILS

LIFE SAFETY CODE COMPLIANCE
FBC 2010 - NFPA 201 - NEC 2008

BUILDING IS 1 STORY, 13,900 GSF

OCCUPANCY:
A-2, ASSEMBLY WITH THE FOLLOWING ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES:
   B, BUSINESS - OFFICE AREA (NO SEPARATION REQUIRED) < 10%

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:  II-B , FULLY SPRINKLERED
NO RATING REQUIRED (TABLE 601)

ALLOWABLE AREA (TABLE 503):9,500 SF X 300% (FBC 506.3)
28,500 SF ALLOWED
13,900 SF PROPOSED

TRAVEL DISTANCES:
COMMON PATH < 20 FEET
DEAD END CORR. < 20 FEET
MAX TRAVEL DIST. < 250 FEET

OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS:
BALLROOM A-2 @ 1 / 7 = 6,485 SF = 926 OCCUPANTS
MULTI - A A-2 @ 1 / 7 =    873 SF = 125 OCCUPANTS
MULTI - B A-2 @ 1 / 7 =    966 SF = 140 OCCUPANTS
LOBBY A-2 @ 1 / 3 = 1,954 SF = 651 OCCUPANTS
OFFICE B   @ 1/100 = 1,000 SF =   10 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL OCCUPANCY = 1,852 OCCUPANTS

EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATIONS:
1,852 OCCUPANTS X .2" = 371" REQUIRED  (586" PROVIDED)

50% OF 372" = 187" REQUIRED AT LOBBY (272" PROVIDED)

OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS:
BALLROOM A-2 @ 1 / 15 =  6,485 SF = 432 OCCUPANTS
MULTI - A A-2 @ 1 / 15 =    873 SF =      58 OCCUPANTS
MULTI - B A-2 @ 1 / 15 =    966 SF =      64 OCCUPANTS
LOBBY A-2 @ 1 / 7 =  1,954 SF = 279 OCCUPANTS
OFFICE B   @ 1/100 = 1,000 SF =     10 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL OCCUPANCY =  843 OCCUPANTS

ASSEMBLY, A-2: TOILETS LAVS EWCs
1 / 75 = 424 M / F 6 3
1/ 200 = 424 M / F 6 3

TOTAL REQUIRED = 12 6 1
TOTAL PROVIDED = 20 8 2

PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCS:

No. Description Date




